

04-30-2002





Form PTO-1595 (model) RECO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102075781 PATENTS UNLY (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hideki KONO DAIKIN AMERICA, INC. Takayuki HIRAO 20 Olympic Drive, Orangeburg, New York 10962 George LIN 4-24-02 Kazuyuki FUKUDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: March 7, 2002, March 5, 2002, March 8, 2002, March 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/046,702 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

8. Deposit account number:

Abraham J. Rosner

Suite 800

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

Reg. No. 33,276

April 24, 2002

\$40.00

☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection

with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.

19-4880
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/29/2002 LINUELLER 00000157 10046792

01 FC:581

40.00 DP \

03/08/02 FRI 17:16 FAX 2563065750 03/08/02 17:32 FAX 914 365 9515 03/08/02 FRI 16:17 FAX 2563065750

FROM ダイキン工業制 化学事業部 研究開発

03/05/02 TUE 22:38 FAX 2563085750

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

DAI TECH CTR DAIKIN AMERICA INC.

2002年 3月 7日(木) 17:50/翻17:45/文書番号35|1600|49 P

DAM TECH CTR

1/1009

Ø 004

Ø1004

For U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Hideki KONO, Takayuki HIRAO, George LIN, and Kazuyuki FUKUDA, c/o DAIKIN AMERICA, INC., 20 Olympic Drive, Orangeburg, New York 1096Z, respectively, hereinafter called assigndr(s), have invented certain improvements in FEP PELLET and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor

Whereas, DAIKIN AMERICA, INC., 20 Olympic Drive, Orangeburg, New York 10962 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, fide, and interest in the application and invention. and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Parent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I'we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 (Application number 10/046,702 filed January 17, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Daue:	3-7-2002	affaki	Kom
Date:	a/Hideki K	Tak aint	2. Ofina
	s/l'akayuki		/
Dates	3-8-2002 s/George I	IN A C	of D
Date:	3-6-2002	Plannight	: Sukuda
	D, 2,,	1 : ; ;	

(Logalization not required for recording but is primalizatio evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 012829 FRAME: 0079